The BLC HEPA Lock Housing is engineered to provide a
rugged one piece housing, completely factory assembled and
ready for immediate installation when received at the job site.
Unit sizes range from 1 foot wide x 2 feet high to 8 feet wide x 6
feet high.  (Larger unit capacity may be achieved by stacking or
butting the units together in a modular fashion.)
Construction
BLC’s  HEPA Lock Housings are constructed of 16 gauge

adapters to meet any ductwork requirements are also
available.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
26HL04X02/12
Insert model number extension
to complete model number.
26-
HL-
04-
02-
12-
26" Depth
HEPA Lock
Unit Width
Unit Height
HEPA Filter
Depth
H denotes half size filter - 12 x 24 HEPA.
F denotes full size filter - 24 x 24 HEPA.
      denotes unit requires a 12 x 12  HEPA blank-off panel, which is supplied.
Unit depth is 26" with either the 2" or 4" prefilter track.
CFM shown is based on use of High Capacity HEPA Filters.
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
Dimensional Data
 These and other specialty options are available,
please contact factory for further information.
INSULATION
DOUBLE WALL
INSULATION
WEATHERPROOFING
HIGH PRESSURE
.. ........
FLANGE ADAPTERS
SUPPORT LEGS
HANGER BRACKETS
STATIC TAPS
STAINLESS STEEL
DOP TEST PORTS
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS
MODULAR ASSEMBLY
The maximum size of a single BLC HEPA Lock Housing is a
nominal 8 x 6 (8 ft. long x 6 ft. high).   However, many of these
units may be stacked or butted together to achieve almost any
desired capacity.  Any multi-section HEPA Lock arrives complete
at the site, with pre-drilled and gasketed cornerposts along with
stacking supports and railings -- all built in.  It is the easiest to
use, best designed system for high capacity applications.
HEIGHT
CODE
(Nominal)
ACTUAL
HEIGHT
MODEL NUMBER
CFM @ 500 FPM
FILTER QUANTITY
WIDTH CODE (Nominal)
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
ACTUAL WIDTH
14 7/8" 26 7/8" 38 7/8" 50 7/8" 62 7/8" 74 7/8" 86 7/8" 98 7/8"
06 75 7/8"
MODEL EXT.
CFM @ 500 FPM
FILTER QTY.
01X06
3000